

For Immediate Release

Contact
Costa Tzavaras
Amrop Partnership
costa.tzavaras@amrop.com

June 29, 2015 - Brussels

AMROP ANNOUNCES NEW GLOBAL CEO

The Amrop Partnership welcomes Mr. José Ignacio Leyún, appointed to the role of global CEO and Member of the Executive Board of the Amrop Partnership SCRL.

A Partner of Amrop Seeliger y Conde in Spain and Head of Amrop's global Leadership Assessment Practice, Mr. Leyún has a track record of exemplary professional service, as trusted advisor to the Boards of a range of international clients.

"I am delighted to be entrusted with this global role," said Mr. Leyún. "The executive search and human capital consulting market is entering a new phase in its life cycle, and Amrop's future looks very promising, in particular as we further develop our broader Leadership Services offering. I am excited about what's next for Amrop, and honored to be able to contribute in this role to the advancement of our connected, forward looking and agile global organization."

Mr. Leyún succeeds Ulrich Dade, who has been Chairman of Amrop since 2009. The Amrop Partnership would like to convey its appreciation to Mr. Dade for his consistent leadership and integrity, and significant contributions to the sustainable growth and evolution of the organization. Mr. Dade remains with the Amrop Partnership in the role of Chairman of the Advisory Board.

Mr. Leyún began his professional career in the banking sector. His last position in banking was as Managing Director of the international network of Argentaria (USA, Latin America, Europe and Asia) with headquarters in New York. After his experience in banking, he held Managing Director and General Manager roles in consumer food and food service organizations. He became a Partner at Amrop Seeliger y Conde in 2001.

Mr. Leyún holds a Bachelor of Science in Law and Economics from ICADE as well as a degree in Management Development from IESE. He is ACC-certified in Executive and Group Coaching by the ICF (International Coaching Federation), and has attended the Amrop/IMD Trusted Advisor program at IMD in Switzerland.

About Amrop

Amrop advises the world's most dynamic, agile organizations on identifying and positioning Leaders For What's Next - adept at working across borders, in markets around the world. With 84 offices in 57 countries, Amrop is one of the world's largest retained executive search partnerships

Amrop Partnership SCRL - Avenue Louise 475, Box 13, 1050 Brussels, Belgium **T** +32 2 643 60 00 **F** +32 2 538 44 57 VAT/TVA/BTW BE 0898.614.829 RPR Brussel/RPM Bruxelles

Angola - Argentina - Austria · Belgium · Brazil · Canada · Chila · China · Colombia · Costa Rica · Croatia · Czech Republic · Denmark · Ecuador · Estonia · Finland · France · Germany · Greece · Hungary · India · Indonesia · Ireland · Italy · Japan · Kenya · Lativa · Liftuania · Malaysia · Mexico · Morocco · Netherlands · Norway · Panama · Peru · Philippines · Poland · Portugal · Romania · Russia · Saudi / Arabia · Serbia · Slovakia · Slovyaha · South Africa · South Korea · Spain · Sweden · Switzerland · Thaliand · Turkey · Ukraine · United Ringdom · United States · Angola · Argentina · Austria · Belgium · Brazil · Canada · Chila · Colombia · Costa Rica · Croatia · Czech Republic · Denmark · Ecuador · Estonia · Finland · France · Germany · Greece · Hungary · India · Indonesia · Ireland · Italy · Japan · Kenya · Lativa · Liftuania · Malaysia · Mexico · Mocco · Netherlanda · Norway · Panama · Peru · Philippines · Poland · Portugal · Romania · Russia · Saudi · Arabia · Serbia · Singapore · Slovakia · Slovenia · South Korea · Spain · Sweden · Switzerland · Thaliand · Turkey · Ukraine · United Kingdom · United States ·



www.amrop.com